
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR FEBRUARY 2024 

Date Event 

Friday 2 February Traffic Committee 

The Sisters of Mercy – Handover Celebration 

Monday 5 February Councillor Briefing 

Thursday 8 February Milson Precinct Meeting 

Friday 9 February Meeting with Cammeray residents re parking and 
traffic issues on Amherst and Miller Streets 

Meeting Crows Nest residents re DA issues and shared 
zone for laneway 

Meeting with representative from Greenway Tenants 
Group 

Meeting with Principal Wenona School 

Meeting with local resident regarding State 
Government Housing Reforms 

Monday 12 February  Council Meeting 

Wednesday 14 February Community Information Evening NSW State 
Government Housing Reforms 

Thursday 15 February Special NSROC Board Meeting re State Government 
Housing Reforms 

Friday 16 February Meeting with Aboriginal Heritage Office 

North Sydney Council Flag Raising Ceremony 

Meeting with WilloBees Pickleball 

Monday 19 February Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 20 February Meeting with Kylea Tink MP 

North Sydney Council Community Awards Panel 
Meeting 

Meeting with Council’s General Manager and Principal 
Marist Catholic College North Shore 

Combined Precinct Meeting  

Friday 23 February Citizenship Ceremony x 2 (10am & 2pm), Hutley Hall 

Meeting with local resident re compliance issues 
North Sydney 

Sunday 25 February Victoria Cross Metro Open Day 

Monday 26 February Meeting with Council’s Director Open Space & 
Infrastructure and the Hon Ron Hoenig MP 



 
 

Council Meeting 

Tuesday 27 February Neutral Precinct Meeting 

Wednesday 28 February North Sydney Council Stanton Library 60th Anniversary 
Celebration 

Thursday 29 February Green Collective Meeting, North Sydney Oval 

 


